# DP \$65,00 2377

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wartner Holding B.V.		01/22/2004	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wartner USA B.V.	
Street Address:	1076 CV Ijsbaanpad 1A	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2377081	WARTNER
Registration Number:	2739843	WARTNER PRO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (319)365-8443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-365-9461

Email: deanna@shuttleworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Hoke

Address Line 1: 115 3rd Street SE, Suite 500

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2107

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

11407-1

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert W. Hoke

Address Line 1: 115 3rd Street SE, Suite 500

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2107

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52406

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0121

900006925

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Hoke
Total Attachments: 1 source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0122

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wartner Holding B.V., a corporation operating under the laws of The Netherlands, has adopted and used in connection with its business the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	Mark	Issue Date
2,377,081	WARTNER	August 15, 2000
2,739,843	WARTNER PRO	July 22, 2003

WHEREAS, Wartner USA B.V., a corporation operating under the laws of The Netherlands and having a principal place of business at 1076 CV Ijsbaanpad 1A, Amsterdam, The Netherlands has acquired certain assets of Wartner Holding B.V. which assets included the foregoing marks and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks; and Wartner USA B.V. has continued the business conducted by Wartner Holding B.V. using the foregoing trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Wartner Holding B.V. and Wartner USA B.V. wish to confirm the transfer and assignment of said marks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wartner Holding B.V., does hereby assign and transfer to Wartner USA B.V. all right, title and interest in and to the foregoing identified registrations and the marks identified in said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

By

Dated this 22 day of January, 2004.

WARTNER HOLDING B.V.

F.A. Blikena Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 04/07/2004